DQD 507 Rev. 2019-04-30 © 2018 CSA Group.  All rights reserved. Page 1
Certificate of Compliance
Certificate: 1570027 Master Contract: 171050
Project: 80038035  Date Issued: July 07, 2020
Issued To: R. Stahl Schaltgeraete GmbH
 Am Bahnhof 30
 Waldenburg,
Baden-Württemberg, 74638

[Ex ib Gb] IIB
[AEx ib Gb] IIB
For equipment with the type designations:
9143/10-156-150-20 9143/10-156-160-20 9143/10-187-100-20
9143/10-244-035-20 9143/10-244-055-20 9143/10-244-060-20
• I.S. Power Supply Type 9143/10-aaa-bbb-c0:  a = Three digit numeral for output voltage (tenth of maximum
output voltage):  b = Three digit numeral for output current (maximum output current in mA):  c = numeral 1
or 2 for supply voltage (1 = 20 to 28VAC or 18 to 35VDC; 2 = 85 to 250VAC).  Um ≤ 250VAC.  Ambient
temperature -20°C to +60°C (any mounting position) or -20°C to +70°C (vertical mounting on horizontal DIN
rail).  Refer to installation drawing 91 436 01 31 2.
Certificate: 1570027
Project: 80038035
Master Contract: 171050
Date Issued: July 07, 2020
DQD 507 Rev. 2019-04-30 © 2018 CSA Group.  All rights reserved. Page 3
Entity parameters for wiring configurations are as follows:
aaa bbb
UO
(V)
IO
(mA)
PO
(mW)
LO
(mH)
CO
(μF)
LO
(mH) if
Co = 0
CO
(μF) if
Lo =
0
LO
(mH)
CO
(μF)
LO
(mH) if
Co = 0
CO (μF)
if Lo =
0
     IIC IIC IIC IIC IIB IIB IIB IIB
065 150 6.5 150 975 1 0.78 1.43 25 1 9 6.25 570
065 200 6.5 200 1300 0.5 1.1 0.82 25 1 7.7 3.71 570
099 220 9.9 220 2178 0.1 1.2 0.3 3 1 3.4 1.7 20.2
104 220 10.4 220 2288 0.1 1.4 0.24 2.4 1 3.1 1.5 16.8
114 200 11.4 200 2280 0.1 1.2 0.16 1.64 1 2.9 1.4 11.2
124 150 12.4 150 1860 0.1 1.1 0.17 1.24 1 2.9 2.08 7.9
124 195 12.4 195 2418 0.05 1.24 0.066 1.24 1 2.5 1.01 7.9
126 150 12.6 150 1890 0.1 1.1 0.141 1.15 1 2.8 1.95 7.4
156 065 15.6 65 1014 0.1 0.34 0.445 0.497 1 2.5 11.2 3.03
156 150 15.6 150 2340     0.2 1.9 0.482 3.03
156 160 15.6 160 2496     0.2 1.8 0.351 3.03
187 050 18.7 50 935 0.05 0.27 0.06 0.27 1 0.99 15.5 1.64
187 100 18.7 100 1870     0.5 0.74 0.521 1.64
244 035 24.4 35 854     0.2 0.7 26.3 0.88
244 055 24.4 55 1342     0.2 0.67 1.54 0.88
244 060 24.4 60 1464     0.2 0.67 0.534 0.88
Notes:
1. For use in Zone 2 the power supply has to be mounted inside an enclosure which is in accordance with the
standards.
Certificate: 1570027
Project: 80038035
Master Contract: 171050
Date Issued: July 07, 2020
DQD 507 Rev. 2019-04-30 © 2018 CSA Group.  All rights reserved. Page 4
APPLICABLE REQUIREMENTS
CSA C22.2 No. 0-10 General Requirements – Canadian Electrical Code, Part II
CSA C22.2 No. 142-M1987 Process Control Equipment Industrial Products
CAN/CSA-C22.2 No. 60079-0:11 Explosive atmospheres – Part 0: Equipment – General Requirements